
Road 21 b/ US 6 and Road U

Length:  5910 Feet or 1.12 Mile(s)

Width:  18.5 Feet     (Approx. 12190 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: ODOT Spec 823, with Spec 301 Widening W/ 617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side

Ref. # Item Quantity Unit Description Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

1 202 3 EA Remove & Relocate Mailbox/Paperbox  $         250.00  $           750.00  $      225.00  $        675.00 

2 203 182 CY Excavation (2' Widening East Side and Mailbox Turnout)  $           65.00  $      11,830.00  $        58.00  $   10,556.00 

3 204 1315 SY Subgrade Compaction  $             1.00  $        1,315.00  $          0.65  $        854.75 

4 301 182 CY

Bituminous Aggregate Base, (5" average compacted depth, includes 

407 tack coat on vertical face)  $         190.00  $      34,580.00  $      188.00  $   34,216.00 

5 407 610 Gal Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard  $             2.50  $        1,525.00  $          2.40  $     1,464.00 

6 823 508 C.Y.

Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (823 Light Traffic) 

applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches  $         190.00  $      96,520.00  $      198.00  $ 100,584.00 

7 617 82 CY

Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the 

average depth of 1.5 inches  $           90.00  $        7,380.00  $        90.00  $     7,380.00 

8 254 115 S.Y. Pavement Planning(20' length milled including radius)  $           17.00  $        1,955.00  $        12.00  $     1,380.00 

9 614 1 L.S. Maintaining Traffic  $      5,500.00  $        5,500.00  $   3,000.00  $     3,000.00 

10 624 1 L.S. Mobilization  $      4,500.00  $        4,500.00  $   2,500.00  $     2,500.00 

11 103.05 1 L.S. Contract Performance & Payment Bond  $      1,410.00  $        1,410.00  $   1,000.00  $     1,000.00 

12 209 5910 Feet Linear Grading  $             2.00  $      11,820.00  $          1.25  $     7,387.50 

13 659 2600 S.Y. Seeding and Mulching  $             6.00  $      15,600.00  $          1.70  $     4,420.00 

14 659 8 M. Gal Water  $           10.00  $             80.00  $          1.00  $           8.00 

15 659 0.5 Ton Commercial Feritlizer  $         600.00  $           300.00  $      700.00  $        350.00 

Estimate Total 195,065.00$      $ 175,775.25 

Road 21 b/ Road V and Road W

Length:  5330 Feet or 1.01 Mile(s)

Width:  18 Feet     (Approx. 10745 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: ODOT Spec 823, with Spec 301 Widening W/ 617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side

Ref. # Item Quantity Unit Description Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

1 203 165 CY Excavation (2' Widening East Side and Mailbox Turnout)  $           65.00  $      10,725.00  $        58.00  $     9,570.00 

2 204 1185 SY Subgrade Compaction  $             1.00  $        1,185.00  $          0.65  $        770.25 

3 301 165 CY

Bituminous Aggregate Base, (5" average compacted depth, includes 

407 tack coat on vertical face)  $         190.00  $      31,350.00  $      188.00  $   31,020.00 

4 407 535 Gal Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard  $             2.50  $        1,337.50  $          2.40  $     1,284.00 

5 823 448 C.Y.

Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (823 Light Traffic) 

applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches  $         190.00  $      85,120.00  $      198.00  $   88,704.00 

6 617 74 CY

Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the 

average depth of 1.5 inches  $           90.00  $        6,660.00  $        90.00  $     6,660.00 

7 254 375 S.Y. Pavement Planning(20' length milled including radius)  $           17.00  $        6,375.00  $        12.00  $     4,500.00 

8 614 1 L.S. Maintaining Traffic  $      5,500.00  $        5,500.00  $   3,000.00  $     3,000.00 

9 624 1 L.S. Mobilization  $      4,500.00  $        4,500.00  $   2,500.00  $     2,500.00 

10 103.05 1 L.S. Contract Performance & Payment Bond  $      1,002.50  $        1,002.50  $      900.00  $        900.00 

11 209 5330 Feet Linear Grading  $             2.00  $      10,660.00  $          1.25  $     6,662.50 

12 659 2345 S.Y. Seeding and Mulching  $             6.00  $      14,070.00  $          1.70  $     3,986.50 

13 659 8 M. Gal Water  $           10.00  $             80.00  $          1.00  $           8.00 

14 659 0.5 Ton Commercial Feritlizer  $         600.00  $           300.00  $      700.00  $        350.00 

Estimate Total 178,865.00$      $ 159,915.25 

Road 16 b/ US 6 and Road P

Length:  7730 Feet or 1.46 Mile(s)

Width:  18 Feet     (Approx. 15640 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: ODOT Spec 823, with Spec 301 Widening W/ 617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side

Ref. # Item Quantity Unit Description Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

1 202 19 EA Remove & Relocate Mailbox/Paperbox  $         250.00  $        4,750.00  $      185.00  $     3,515.00 

2 203 239 CY

Excavation (2' Widening East Side and Mailbox Turnout) 75% 

material laid over as additional emabnkment, Cannot be used for 

reisdential yards  $           65.00  $      15,535.00  $        65.00  $   15,535.00 

3 204 1720 SY Subgrade Compaction  $             1.00  $        1,720.00  $          0.65  $     1,118.00 

4 301 239 CY

Bituminous Aggregate Base, (5" average compacted depth, includes 

407 tack coat on vertical face)  $         190.00  $      45,410.00  $      188.00  $   44,932.00 

5 407 780 Gal Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard  $             2.50  $        1,950.00  $          2.40  $     1,872.00 

6 441 652 C.Y.

Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, 

spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches  $         190.00  $    123,880.00  $      188.00  $ 122,576.00 

7 617 108 CY

Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the 

average depth of 1.5 inches  $           90.00  $        9,720.00  $        85.00  $     9,180.00 

8 254 150 S.Y. Pavement Planing (20' length milled including radius)121  $           17.00  $        2,550.00  $        12.00  $     1,800.00 

9 614 1 L.S. Maintaining Traffic  $      5,500.00  $        5,500.00  $   2,800.00  $     2,800.00 

10 624 1 L.S. Mobilization  $      4,500.00  $        4,500.00  $   4,000.00  $     4,000.00 

11 103.05 1 L.S. Contract Performance & Payment Bond  $      1,045.00  $        1,045.00  $   1,300.00  $     1,300.00 

12 209 7730 Feet Linear Grading  $             2.00  $      15,460.00  $          1.25  $     9,662.50 

13 659 2550 S.Y. Seeding and Mulching  $             6.00  $      15,300.00  $          1.70  $     4,335.00 

14 659 8 M. Gal Water  $           10.00  $             80.00  $          1.00  $           8.00 

15 659 0.5 Ton Commercial Feritlizer  $         600.00  $           300.00  $      700.00  $        350.00 

Estimate Total 247,700.00$      $ 222,983.50 

Total Entire Bid 621,630.00$                      558,674.00$                

Engineer's Estimate Gerken Paving, Inc.

Engineer's Estimate Gerken Paving, Inc.
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